



STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION – ODNR: Salem Reclamation Offices, 3601 S. New Garden Road, Salem, OH 44460
FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
SUBJECT: TERM CONTRACT - Custodial Services

This amendment is issued to increase the cost per month on item #00000000000010544 from \$459.44 per month to \$504.50 per month for the period 04/01/11 to 06/30/11.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to:

Kay DeVault
kay.devault@das.state.oh.us

This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web site at the following address:

<http://www.ohio.gov/procure>

Affected Contractor(s):

000047301
Possitivity
4860 Blazer Parkway
Dublin, OH 43017

PRICE SCHEDULE

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM | PRICE PER MONTH |
|--------------------|--|--------------------------------|
| 000000000000010544 | Custodial Services: | |
| | ODNR Salem Reclamation Offices | \$446.06 (07/01/09 – 06/30/10) |
| | 3601 S. New Garden Road, Salem, OH 44460 | |
| | Year 1 (07/01/09 – 06/30/10) \$5,352.72 | \$459.44 (07/01/10 – 03/31/11) |
| | Year 2 (07/01/10 – 03/31/11) \$4,134.96 | |
| | Year 2 (04/01/11 – 06/30/11) \$1,513.50 | \$504.50 (04/01/11 – 06/30/11) |
| | Total contract dollar amount \$11,001.18 | |

CONTRACTOR INDEX



CONTRACTOR AND TERMS:

0000047301
 Possitivity
 4950 Blazer Parkway
 Dublin, OH 43017

CONTRACTOR'S CONTACT: Connie T. Chwan

CONTRACT NO: CRP06010-1 (06/30/11)

TERMS: Net 30 Days

DELIVERY: As Specified

Telephone: (614) 846-4877

Fax: (614) 846-9523

E-Mail: contracts@possitivity.com

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS

| AMENDMENT NUMBER | REVISION DATE | DESCRIPTION |
|---------------------|------------------|--|
| 1 | 03/29/11 | This amendment is issued to increase the cost per month on item #000000000000010544 from \$459.44 per month to \$504.50 per month for the period 04/01/11 to 06/30/11. |